Des Moines Early Childhood Coalition Participating Centers




All Star Day Care
2 Hartford Avenue
Des Moines, IA  50315
282-6516
Karen Newcomb

Altoona 8th Street Child Care
907 8th Street
Altoona, IA 50009
967-5363/fax 967-6346
Janet Ira

AlRazi 
1119 5th Street
West Des Moines, Iowa 50265
255-0220/Fax 255-2356
Ihsan Yaseen

Bidwell/Riverside CDC 
1203 Hartford Avenue
Des Moines, IA 50315
244-6251/Fax 244-3815
Kay Strahorn

Capitol Park ELC
800 East 12th Street
Des Moines, IA 50316
263-0568/Fax 263-2076
Whitney Fink

CFI Child Development Center
801 Forest Avenue
Des Moines, IA 50314
282-2193/Fax 282-2194
Samantha Harms-Kedley

Color My World
2900 Easter Lake Drive
Des Moines, IA 50320
256-7797/Fax 953-5298
Janee Sharp

Conmigo Early Education Center
828 East Scott Street
Des Moines, IA 50309
282-6542/Fax 282-0260
Kenya Gonzalez









Christ the King Day Care
5711 SW 9th Street
Des Moines, IA 50315
953-4327
Daniel Thole

Grandview 
3004 E 38th Street
Des Moines, Iowa 50317
262-4999/fax 564-0879
Sara Isaacson

House of Mercy
1409 Clark Street
Des Moines, IA  50314
643-6545/Fax 643-6598
Andy Smith

[bookmark: _Hlk97895113]Oak Academy
1236 Oakridge Drive
Des Moines, IA 50314
244-7702/Fax 244-2604
Bethany Davis

Perry Child Development Center
920 18th Street
Perry, IA 50220
465-2522
Kim Bonjour-Eiteman

Wonder Years Academy
3838 M. L. King Jr Parkway
Des Moines, Iowa 50310
255-6184/Fax 264-9338
Laura Trainer

100 Acre Woods Child Care Center
805 Guthrie St
De Soto, IA 50069 
(515) 834-9214
Amanda Sharp








[bookmark: _GoBack]Early Childhood Quality Improvement Project (ECQuIP) Resource Team



Tammy Engebretson
ECQuIP Manager
Iowa AEYC
515 331-8000, ext. 109
tammy@iowaaeyc.org


Amy Curtis
ECQuIP Consultant
Iowa AEYC
515-331-8000
amy@iowaaeyc.org

Johnna Haggerty
ECQuIP Consultant
Iowa AEYC
515-331-8000
johnna@iowaaeyc.org

Lisa Stocksleger
ECQuIP Consultant
Iowa AEYC
515-331-8000
lisa@iowaaeyc.org

Jennifer Stritz
ECQuIP Consultant
Iowa AEYC
515-331-8000
jennifer@iowaaeyc.org











Kristin Sjulin
Child Care Nurse Consultant
Every Step
515-558-9604
ksjulin@everystep.org

Miranda Martin
Child Care Nurse Consultant
Every Step
515-558-9604
mmartin@everystep.org

Courtney Wolterman
Smile Squad Program Director
Dental Connections
515-669-9234
cwolterman@dental515.com

Kate Bennett
Education Officer
United Way of Central Iowa
515-246-6612
kate.bennett@unitedwaydm.org

Barb Bremner
Polk County ECI Executive Director
515-246-6531
barb.bremner@unitedwaydm.org

Jaclyn Wulfekuhle
Women Leadership Connection
United Way of Central Iowa
515-246-6541
Jaclyn.wulfekuhle@unitedwaydm.org

Jody Kanne
Administrative Specialist
United Way of Central Iowa
515-246-2512 
jody.kanne@unitedwaydm.org

